GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM IRRIGATION DEPARTMENT ::: ESTABLISHMENT BRANCH JANATA BHAWAN ::: DISPUR ::: GUWAHATI-6

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR Notification

Dated Dispur, the 26th September, 2024

No. IGN(E) 236959/118: In the interest of public service, and on their subsequent promotions to higher ranks, the following officers of Irrigation Department attached to the Department of Housing & Urban Affairs (DoHUA), vide Notification No. IGN(E)215/2021/6 dated 16/08/2021, while officiating in the rank of Executive Engineer, are hereby withdrawn from the attachment to DoHUA with immediate effect.

SI. No.	Name and current designation	Designation at the time of attachment to DoHUA
1.	Shri Fazal Mahmud Siddique, Addl. Chief Engineer, Operation & Maintenance (Minor & Micro), Irrigation, Guwahati-3	Executive Engineer, Dhubri- Golokganj Division (Irrigation), Dhubri
2.	Shri Sanjib Kr. Sarmah, Addl. Chief Engineer, Operation & Maintenance (Major & Medium), Irrigation, Guwahati-3	Executive Engineer, Sadiya- Doomdooma Division (Irrigation), Sadiya

Accordingly, they shall hand over their charges as Executive Engineers under Technical Cell, DoHUA, with due formalities, to other suitable officers in the Technical Cell in consultation with their controlling officer there.

Sd/ (P. R. Khaund, IAS)

Secretary to the Government of Assam Irrigation Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6

Memo No. IGN(E) 236959/118-A Dated Dispur, the 26th September, 2024

Copy for kind information and needful action to:-

- 1. The Chief Engineer (Irrigation) / Chief Engineer (Minor Irrigation), Assam, Chandmari, Guwahati-3
- 2. The Chief Engineer, Technical Cell, DoHUA, Rajgarh Road, Guwahati
- 3. Shri Fazal Mahmud Siddique, Addl. Chief Engineer, Operation & Maintenance (Minor & Micro), Irrigation, Guwahati-3
- 4. Shri Sanjib Kr. Sarmah, Addl. Chief Engineer, Operation & Maintenance (Major & Medium), Irrigation, Guwahati-3
- 5. OSD to Hon'ble Minister, DoHUA & Irrigation, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for kind information of Hon'ble Minister.
- 6. Web Information Manager, Irrigation Department for uploading the notification in the departmental website.
- 7. PS to the Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Department of Housing & Urban Affairs, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for kind information of Commissioner & Secretary.

By Order etc.

Signed by

Dhrubajyoti Roy Choudhury

Date: 26-09-2024 18:14:02

Deputy Secretary(E) to the Government of Assam Irrigation department, Dispur, Guwahati-6